

## OTHER INFORMATION

Quarterly information (accumulated total) for the year ended March 31, 2018

	(Millions of yen)			
	Q1	First Half	Nine Months	Full-Year
Revenue	¥922,638	¥1,923,240	¥2,926,372	¥4,098,379
Profit from continuing operations before income taxes	7,404	59,339	72,395	242,488
Profit for the year attributable to owners of the parent	2,149	43,472	55,430	169,340
Basic earnings per share (Yen)	1.05	21.20	27.03	82.53

Quarterly information for the year ended March 31, 2018

	(Yen)			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Basic earnings per share	¥1.05	¥20.15	¥5.83	¥55.41